

CNR No. DLST-01-003960-2021

SC No. 173/2021

State Vs. Ved Prakash @ Lala & Anr.

FIR No. 92/2020

PS Sangam Vihar

30.03.2022

Present: Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ved Prakash @ Lala produced from JC.
Accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu on bail.
Complainant in person.
Sh. Gurbaksh Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Heard. Record perused.

Both the accused submit that their counsel is not available today.

Adjournment as requested by the accused persons on this ground is allowed.

IO be summoned for the NDOH who shall explain the status of other accused persons in the present case.

Now to come up for same and consideration on point of Charge on **25.07.2022**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/30.03.2022