

SC No.173/2021

State Vs. Ved Prakash @ Lala and Ors

FIR No. 92/2020, PS Sangam Vihar

24.04.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Ved Prakash @ Lala produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu is absent.
Accused Aakash Sharma is present.
Surety of the accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu is present.
Accused Mohit Gurjar is absent.
Relative of PW Radhey Shyam in person.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Ved Prakash @ Lala.

NBWs against accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu received back unexecuted with the report that he is learnt to have left for an unknown place. His surety Sachin who is stated to be his real brother submits that accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu went to his native village for agricultural purpose where he got injured while ploughing from tractor. **He seeks to ensure his presence along with medical documents on the next date of hearing.**

In view of this, NBWs against the accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu are stayed till further order.

No adverse order is passed against the accused Mohit Gurjar for his today's absence as otherwise he has been regular in attending the court proceeding and as per accused Aakash Sharma, he got stuck in traffic jam today.

List now for appearance of accused Mohit Gurjar and Ajay Awana @ Chintu and for further proceeding on 16.05.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/24.04.2024